
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH RESEARCH

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 209

TO BE ANSWERED ON   15TH DECEMBER, 2017

SUBDERMAL IMPLANTS

209. SHRI DHARAM VIRA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has a plan to introduce subdermal implants in light of the information disseminated by the Indian Council of Medical Research (ICMR) on the Norplant implants for long term contraception;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a): No.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.

